Anhui Longrui Glass Products Co., Ltd., a subsidiary of Anhui Gujing Distillery Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as the

Company), shares a set of treatment system for industrial and sanitary wastewater with the Company. The wastewater will be

discharged after processed by the sewage treatment station of the Company, which meets GB27631-2011 Discharge Standard of

Water Pollutants for Fermentation Alcohol and Distilled Spirits Industry. While the exhaust gas from glass furnaces will be

discharged through dust extraction, desulfurization and denitration, which meets GB9078-1996 Discharge Standard of Air Pollutants

for Industrial Furnaces.

Other related environment protection information

No

XIX Other Significant Events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XX Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Gujing  Aged Original Spirits   Annual Report 2017

~ 44 ~

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number
Percentage

(%)

New

issues

Bonus

shares

Increase

from

capital

reserve

Other Subtotal Number
Percentage

(%)

1. Restricted shares  1,200 0.00%   -1,200 -1,200 0 0.00%

1.1 Shares held by other

domestic investors
1,200 0.00%   -1,200 -1,200 0 0.00%

Among which: Shares held

by domestic juridical persons
1,200 0.00%   -1,200 -1,200 0 0.00%

2. Non-restricted shares  503,598,800 100.00%   1,200 1,200 503,600,000 100.00%

2.1 RMB common shares  383,598,800 76.17%   1,200 1,200 383,600,000 76.17%

2.2 Domestically listed

shares for foreign investors
120,000,000 23.83%   0 0 120,000,000 23.83%

3. Total shares 503,600,000 100.00%   0 0 503,600,000 100.00%

Reasons for the share changes

√Applicable □ Not applicable

During this Reporting Period, the shareholdings of outgoing senior management personnel in the Company were unlocked.

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Effects of share changes on the basic EPS, diluted EPS, net assets per share attributable to common shareholders of the Company and

other financial indexes over the prior year and the prior period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Other contents that the Company considers necessary or is required by the securities regulatory authorities to disclose